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1  Scope/适用范围

2  Model Number/型号
ECP7874172-20A

本规格书用于明确深圳拓维信电子有限公司所生产的可充电锂金属电芯的产品规格，并需客户承认。为避

This document is prepared to specify the specifications of the rechargeable lithium metal battery with
 Tpenergy’s Part Number,supplied by Shenzhen Tpenergy Electronic Co.,Ltd to customers with 
their confirmation relevant to the cell products.For the avoidance of doubt the specifications specified
here in do not apply to any host device containing the cell products.

免产生疑虑，本规格书不适用于含有该电芯的主机设备。

h

3  Cell Drawing/电芯绘图

(Unit/单位： mm)

Description/描述l tems/项目 Dimension/尺寸

Cell Thickness 电芯厚度 7.8Max (Test by 2000gf PPG)*T m m

Cell Thickness (After cycle specified in
9.4 Max m m

item6.1.2)电芯厚度 (经过6.1.2项目循环后)

Cell  Width/电芯 宽度*W 75 Max m m

Cell Length/电芯长度*L 174 Max m m

Tab Length/极耳外漏长度 19.7~23.0A m m

Tab Width/极耳 宽度B 25±0.5 m m

Top Sealing Width/顶封宽度C 7.5±1 m m

Sealant Length/极耳 胶长D 0.2
~

2.5 m m













电芯外表应无变形、 刮 擦、 腐 蚀和漏夜等会危及电芯性能的不良现象。

6.5 Guarantee Period of Quality/质量保质期

Guarantee period of quality of cell is 12 months afte r sold.

电芯保质期为出厂后12个月 内。

7 Technical and Safety Requirements/技术和安全要求
Statement 1) Customers are required to apply the cells under the conditions described in this Cell Specification.
                      Otherwise, customers are requested to consult TPEnergy to evaluate the risk to use the cells in 
                      other application conditions.

7.1 Charge/充

声明2) : 在本规格书规定环境之外使用电芯发生的意外，本公司不承担责任

Statement 2) TPEnergy will take no responsibility for any accident when the cell is used under other 

声明1) : 用户需在本电芯规格书规定的使用环境下使用电芯。如需在规定之外的环境下使用，用户需
         向拓维信电子咨询评估风险。

                       conditions than those described in this Cell Specification.

。

电

7.1.1  Charge Current/充电电流

Charge cur ent for a single cel l should be less than the maximum charge current specified in this cell

specification.

单电芯的充电电流应该小于本规格书所标明的最大充电电流。

7.1.2 Charge Voltage /充电电压

Charge voltage for a single cell shall be less than that specified in this cell specification. Highe r charge voltage
must be strictly prohibited.  The charger and protection circuit of battery pack shall be designed to comply with

this voltage limitation.

单电芯的充电电压必须低于本规格书所标明的充电截止电压。 超过规定充电电压必须被严格禁止。 充电

器和电池pack的设计也必须严格遵守充电电压的限制。

7.1.3 Charge Temperature/充电温度

Cells shall be charged according to the temperature condition specified in this cell specification. Charging at

temperature lower or higher than the specified temperature windows shal l be prohibited.

电芯的充电温度必须严格遵守本规格书规定之温度， 在 高于或低于规定的温度区间充电都必须禁止。

7.1. 4 Prohibition of Reverse Charge /禁止反向充电

Reverse charge is prohibited. Reverse charge will damage the cells' chemical system,and may lead to gassing,

over-heat, fast capacity degradation, and even catching fire.

禁止反向充电。 反 向充电会破坏电芯的化学体系，并可能导致产气、 过热、 快速容量衰减甚至着火。

7.1.5 Prohibition of Charge to OV Cells /禁止0V充电

Cell is prohibited to be charged when its voltage is OV.

当电芯电压降至0V时， 禁 止对 电芯充电 。

7.2 Discharge/放电

7.2.1 Discharge Current/放电电流

Discharge current shall be not over the maximum discharge current specified in this cell specification. Higher

discharging current may cause cell over-heat and fast capacity degradation.

放电电流不能超过本规格书规定的最大放电电流。 过 大的放 电电流会导致电芯过热和快速容量衰减。

7.2.2 Discharge Temperature/放电温度

Cells shal l be discharged according to the temperature condition specified in this cell specification.

电芯放电温度必须遵守本规格书所规定的电芯放电温度条件 。

7.2.3 Over Discharge/过放










